

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 15366 of 2025

Petitioner :- Vijay Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prabhakar Awasthi,Raj Kumar Singh,Rishi Shrivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma,J.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X,J.

1. Contention of learned counsel for the petitioner is that the petitioner had not done his Intermediate from U.P. Board and had done it from M.H. Educational Vidyapeeth.
2. Learned AGA to inquire as to which is the body which would have information as to whether M.H. Educational Vidyapeeth is a recognised Board.
3. Put up this case again as fresh on 29.7.2025.
4. Till the next date of listing, the petitioner shall not be arrested.

Order Date :- 21.7.2025

SK