



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 15366 of 2025

Vijay Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Prabhakar Awasthi, Raj Kumar Singh, Rishi Shrivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Mr. Prabhakar Awasthi, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner prayed for two weeks' time to take the steps to serve the notice upon respondent no. 4 as well as to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Let him do so, as prayed.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 16.12.2025.
4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

November 17, 2025

Arti