



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 15366 of 2025

Vijay Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Prabhakar Awasthi, Raj Kumar Singh, Rishi Shrivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.

List again on **08.05.2026**.

Interim order, already granted, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of listing.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 8, 2026
SK Srivastava